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NINGBO VINKOE INDUSTRY CO.,LTD 
4225,48 KARAT, NO. 1388 TIANTONG NORTH RD, YINZHOU 315100, NINGBO CITY, CHINA 

 
The following samples were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as: 

 
Sample Description 

 
Detail of Sample 

 
: 
 
: 

 
WHEEL WATER BOTTLE 
 
WHEEL SHAPED PLASTIC BOTTLE WITH CAP. 

 
Sample Quantity 
Style / Item No. 
P.O. / Ref. No. 
Supplier 
Country of Origin 
Labeled Age Grading 
Requested Age Grading 
Age Group Applied in Testing 
Sample Receiving Date 
Further Information Date 
Testing Period 

 
Test Requested 

 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
5 PCS 
WHEEL WATER BOTTLE 
KM55071 
NINGBO VINKOE INDUSTRY CO.,LTD 
CHINA 
NOT STATED 
3+ YEARS 
3+ YEARS 
JUL 04, 2012 
JUL 11, 2012 
JUL 04, 2012 TO JUL 17, 2012 
 

Result 
As per client request, for compliance with the selected requirement(s) of the 
European Standard on Safety of Toys :- 
EN71 Part 1:2011– Mechanical and Physical Properties (As per client’s request, 
exclude Clause 4.11 Mouth-actuated toys and other toys intended to be put in the 
mouth.) 
EN71 Part 2:2011– Flammability 
EN71 Part 3:1994 + A1:2000 + AC:2002 – Migration of Certain Elements (As per 
client’s request, only test the specific material selected by client) 

 
 

Signed for and on behalf of 
SGS-CSTC Ltd. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

__________________ 
Wallace Lui 
Senior Technical Manager, Asia 

Meet client’s requirement 
 
 
Pass 
Pass
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Results : 

 
European Standard on Safety of Toys 

 
- Mechanical and Physical Properties 

 
AS SPECIFIED IN EUROPEAN STANDARD ON SAFETY OF TOYS - EN 71 Part 1:2011 

 
 

Clause 
4 
4.1 
4.7 
4.8 
4.11 

 
 
Description 
General requirements 
Material cleanliness 
Edges 
Points and Metallic Wires 
Mouth-actuated toys and other toys intended to be put in the mouth 

 
 
Result 

 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
N/C 

 
N/C = Not conduct as per client’s request 

 
- Flammability of Toys 

 
AS SPECIFIED IN EUROPEAN STANDARD ON SAFETY OF TOYS EN71 PART 2: 2011 

 
Clause 
4.1 

 
Description 
General requirements 

 
Result 
Pass 

 
- Migration of Certain Elements 

 
Test Method : 
ICP-OES 

 
With reference to EN 71 Part 3:1994 + A1:2000 + AC: 2002, analysis was performed by 

 
Test Item(s) 

Soluble Lead (Pb) 
Soluble Antimony (Sb) 
Soluble Arsenic (As) 
Soluble Barium (Ba) 
Soluble Cadmium (Cd) 
Soluble Chromium (Cr) 
Soluble Mercury (Hg) 
Soluble Selenium (Se) 

 
Limit 

90 
60 
25 

1000 
75 
60 
60 

500 

 
Unit 

mg/kg 
mg/kg 
mg/kg 
mg/kg 
mg/kg 
mg/kg 
mg/kg 
mg/kg 

 
MDL 

5 
5 

2.5 
10 
5 
5 
5 

10 

 
001 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

 
002 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

Conclusion 
 

Notes : 
(1) Results shown are of the adjusted analytical results. 

 
Test Part Description : 

PASS PASS 

 
Specimen No. 

1 
2 

 
SGS Sample ID 

NGB12-011213.001 
NGB12-011213.002 

 
Description 
Black plastic bottle 
Red plastic lid
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Remarks : 
(1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001% 
(2) MDL = Method Detection Limit 
(3) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL ) 
(4) "-" = Not Regulated 

 
 

N.B. : 

 
 
- 

 
 
Only applicable clauses were shown. 

 
Sample Photo: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only 
 

*** End of Report *** 


