

Test Report No.: NBTY201201094

Date: JUL 17, 2012

Page 1 of 3

NINGBO VINKOE INDUSTRY CO., LTD

4225,48 KARAT, NO. 1388 TIANTONG NORTH RD, YINZHOU 315100, NINGBO CITY, CHINA

The following samples were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as:

Sample Description :	WHEEL WATER BOTTLE		
Detail of Sample :	WHEEL SHAPED PLASTIC BOTTLE WITH CAP.		
Sample Quantity Style / Item No. P.O. / Ref. No. Supplier Country of Origin Labeled Age Grading Requested Age Grading Age Group Applied in Testin Sample Receiving Date Further Information Date Testing Period	<ul> <li>5 PCS</li> <li>WHEEL WATER BOTTLE</li> <li>KM55071</li> <li>NINGBO VINKOE INDUSTRY CO.,</li> <li>CHINA</li> <li>NOT STATED</li> <li>3+ YEARS</li> <li>JUL 04, 2012</li> <li>JUL 04, 2012</li> <li>JUL 04, 2012 TO JUL 17, 2012</li> </ul>	LTD	
Test Requested	÷	Result	
As per client request, for compliance with the selected requirement(s) of the European Standard on Safety of Toys :-			
EN71 Part 1:2011– Mechanical and Physical Properties (As per client's request,       Meet client's requirement         exclude Clause 4.11 Mouth-actuated toys and other toys intended to be put in the mouth.)       Meet client's requirement			
EN71 Part 2:2011– Flammat	bility	Pass	
EN71 Part 3:1994 + A1:2000	Pass		
client's request, only test the specific material selected by client)			

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Wallace Lui Senior Technical Manager, Asia

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.aps.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm and, for electronic format document, subject to its General Conditions of Service printed base to accessible at www.aps.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm liability, independent document, subject to its deneral Conditions of Service printed base to accessible at the company's findings at the time of its loss within the limits of Clerit's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Clerit and this document does not exceed parties to a transaction from exprising all their findings at the limits of Clerit's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Clerit and this document does not exceed parties to a transaction from exprising all their findings and bigginors under the transaction documents. This document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unleave otherwise stated the the transaction of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unleave otherwise stated the the tables to the transaction of the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only solutions are retained for 30 days only



ドWerki likilis, Lingustatan Rat, In 111 Lingus Rat, Lingus Rat,

1 (86-574) 87768122 www.cn.sgs.com 1 (86-574) 87768122 e sgs.china@sgs.com



# Test Report No.: NBTY201201094

Date: JUL 17, 2012 Pag

Page 2 of 3

Results :

European Standard on Safety of Toys

## - Mechanical and Physical Properties

## AS SPECIFIED IN EUROPEAN STANDARD ON SAFETY OF TOYS - EN 71 Part 1:2011

Clause	Description	<u>Result</u>
4	General requirements	
4.1	Material cleanliness	Pass
4.7	Edges	<u>Pass</u>
4.8	Points and Metallic Wires	Pass
4.11	Mouth-actuated toys and other toys intended to be put in the mouth	<u>N/C</u>

N/C = Not conduct as per client's request

## - Flammability of Toys

## AS SPECIFIED IN EUROPEAN STANDARD ON SAFETY OF TOYS EN71 PART 2: 2011

<u>Clause</u>	Description	Result
4.1	General requirements	<u>Pass</u>

## - Migration of Certain Elements

Test Method : With reference to EN 71 Part 3:1994 + A1:2000 + AC: 2002, analysis was performed by ICP-OES

Test Item(s)	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>001</u>	<u>002</u>
Soluble Lead (Pb)	90	mg/kg	5	ND	ND
Soluble Antimony (Sb)	60	mg/kg	5	ND	ND
Soluble Arsenic (As)	25	mg/kg	2.5	ND	ND
Soluble Barium (Ba)	1000	mg/kg	10	ND	ND
Soluble Cadmium (Cd)	75	mg/kg	5	ND	ND
Soluble Chromium (Cr)	60	mg/kg	5	ND	ND
Soluble Mercury (Hg)	60	mg/kg	5	ND	ND
Soluble Selenium (Se)	500	mg/kg	10	ND	ND
Conclusion				PASS	PASS

Notes :

(1) Results shown are of the adjusted analytical results.

## Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description
1	NGB12-011213.001	Black plastic bottle
2	NGB12-011213.002	Red plastic lid

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible of twww.sos.com/learns\_and\_conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to farms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at <u>www.sos.com/learns\_and\_conditions.htm</u> liability, independent documents, subject to farms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at <u>www.sos.com/learns\_and</u>conditions issued by the offs up within the limits of Clearn's instructions. If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to be Client and this document does not exceed a matching of the conservence particles to a transaction from eyerclaing all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any updation of the context of the context or particles are context of the law. Unlear otherwise stated the single classification of the context or operative of this document is unlearful and offenders may be provedued to the fullest extent of the law.



25 Wardis Likeling Lingenbrach, Nat. No. 701 Lingenbrach, Lingenb



Test Report No.: NBTY201201094

Date: JUL 17, 2012

Page 3 of 3

Remarks :

(1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%
(2) MDL = Method Detection Limit
(3) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL )</li>
(4) "-" = Not Regulated

N.B.: - Only applicable clauses were shown.

#### Sample Photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printind overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sag.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at <u>www.sag.com/terms\_and\_commt.htm</u>. Attention is the limitation of liability, independent documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <u>www.sag.com/terms\_and\_commt.htm</u>. Attention is the imitation of liability, independent documents, and conditions for Electronic Documents is advised that information contained bareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its loss variables and obligations under the transaction documents. This document is advised that information contained bareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the loss variables at the transaction document is advised that information contained bareon variables to the Company's findings at the time of the loss variables at the transaction document is to the contained that accument does not exceed to full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any underharized attention, the content or spearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the execute shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only



ドWerks likeling\_lingenitets/Net, in 1771Lingenitets.INpx Meter II-TechDas, Netw. Dite 315040 t (86-574) 87767006 t (86-574) 87768122 www.cn.ags.com 中国・宁波・国家高新区凌云路1177号凌云产业强4号楼页3层 邮编: 316040 t (86-574) 87767006 t (86-574) 87768122 t sgs.china@sgs.com